
  

 

16335/24      

 JUR.7  EN 
 

  

 
Council of the 
European Union 

 

 

Brussels, 12 December 2024 
 
 
 
16335/24 
 
 
 
 
JUR 659 
ENV 1165 
IND 541 
TRANS 522 
ENER 586 
AGRI 847 
CONSOM 337 
ATO 79 
CODEC 2246 

Interinstitutional File: 
2002/0021 (COD) 

 

  

 
 

LEGISLATIVE ACTS AND OTHER INSTRUMENTS: CORRIGENDUM/RECTIFICATIF 

Subject: Directive 2004/35/CE of the European Parliament and of the Council of 21 
April 2004 on environmental liability with regard to the prevention and 
remedying of environmental damage 

 (Official Journal of the European Union L 143 of 30 April 2004) 
  

LANGUAGE concerned: EN 

PROCEDURE APPLICABLE (according to Council document R/2521/75): 

— Procedure 2(b) (obvious error in one language version) 

This text has also been transmitted to the European Parliament. 

TIME LIMIT for the observations by Member States: 8 days 

OBSERVATIONS to be notified to: dql.rectificatifs@consilium.europa.eu 

(DQL RECTIFICATIFS (JUR 7), Directorate Quality of Legislation, Legal Service) 



 

 

16335/24     1 

ANNEX JUR.7  EN 
 

ANNEX 

CORRIGENDUM 

to Directive 2004/35/CE of the European Parliament and of the Council of 21 April 2004 on 

environmental liability with regard to the prevention and remedying of environmental 

damage 

(Official Journal of the European Union L 143 of 30 April 2004) 

The title on the Contents Page and the title on page 56 

for: 

‘Directive 2004/35/CE of the European Parliament and of the Council of 21 April 2004…’, 

read: 

‘Directive 2004/35/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council of 21 April 2004…’. 

 


		2024-12-12T14:43:04+0000
	 Guarantee of Integrity and Authenticity


	



